
W A G E  R A T E S
2 0 2 3 - 2 0 2 4

BUILDING TRADE

Boilermakers

Bricklayers

Bricklayers - Heavy Highway

Carpenters

Carpenters - Heavy Highway

Electricians

Lineman

Elevator Constructors

Glaziers

Insulators

Ironworkers

Laborer - Building

Laborer - Heavy Highway

Millwrights

Operating Engineers - Building

Painters

Plumbers, Pipefitters & Steamfitters

Roofers

Sheet Metal Workers

Sprinkler Fitters

Surveying & Mapping Technicians

Surveyors

Teamsters - Building/Heavy Highway

WAGE

$36.10

$33.81

$36.88

$30.99

$35.68

$39.30

$57.40

$56.56

$28.05

$36.21

$32.00

$29.07

$32.16

$34.55

$43.89

$26.32

$37.38

$32.54

$36.07

$40.04

$33.87

$45.49

$26.78

BENEFITS

$32.30 

$26.94 

$23.82

$23.13

$26.40 

$27.19 

$33.42

$37.34

$29.20 

$24.36 

$31.22 

$22.78 

$25.30 

$26.13

$33.40 

$25.28 

$26.03

$23.86 

$28.76 

$28.24

$28.90

$28.90

$26.37

TOTAL
HOURLY
$68.40 

$60.75

$60.70

$54.12 

$62.08 

$66.49 

$90.82

$93.90 

$57.25 

$60.57

$63.22

$51.85 

$57.46

$60.68 

$77.29 

$51.60 

$63.41

$56.40 

$64.83 

$68.28

$62.77

$74.39 

$53.15
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Building Trades
Career Cards

B U I L D  Y O U R  C A R E E R  I N  T H E  T R A D E S



Apprenticeship programs are a great way to become proficient
in a trade while working in the union and earning a paycheck.
The curriculum encompasses classroom instruction and jobsite
training. Depending on the craft, programs typically last 2 to 5
years and apprentices receive pay raises annually. 

Apprenticeships are nicknamed "the other 4-year degree."
Over their lifetime, graduates of apprenticeship programs can
earn just as much, if not more, than their college counterparts, all
while accumulating zero student loan debt and mastering their
trade through state-of-the-art training programs.
Apprenticeships in the unionized building trades are the gold
standard in an “Earn While You Learn” Apprenticeship model.

Check out the list on the front to see the average journeyperson
wage rates, benefits and total packages of union workers!
Wages are updated annually for each union. 

WHAT IS AN
APPRENTICESHIP?

Scan the QR code to learn
about all the trades.


