

BUILD YOUR CAREER IN THE TRADES WAGE RATES 2023-2024

BUILDING TRADE	WAGE		BENEFIT	S	TOTAL HOURLY
Boilermakers	\$36.10	+	\$32.30	=	\$68.40
Bricklayers	\$33.81	+	\$26.94	=	\$60.75
Bricklayers - Heavy Highway	\$36.88	+	\$23.82	=	\$60.70
Carpenters	\$30.99	+	\$23.13	=	\$54.12
Carpenters - Heavy Highway	\$35.68	+	\$26.40	=	\$62.08
Electricians	\$39.30	+	\$27.19	=	\$66.49
Lineman	\$57.40	+	\$33.42	=	\$90.82
Elevator Constructors	\$56.56	+	\$37.34	=	\$93.90
Glaziers	\$28.05	+	\$29.20	=	\$57.25
Insulators	\$36.21	+	\$24.36	=	\$60.57
Ironworkers	\$32.00	+	\$31.22	=	\$63.22
Laborer - Building	\$29.07	+	\$22.78	=	\$51.85
Laborer - Heavy Highway	\$32.16	+	\$25.30	=	\$57.46
Millwrights	\$34.55	+	\$26.13	=	\$60.68
Operating Engineers - Building	\$43.89	+	\$33.40	=	\$77.29
Painters	\$26.32	+	\$25.28	=	\$51.60
Plumbers, Pipefitters & Steamfitters	\$37.38	+	\$26.03	=	\$63.41
Roofers	\$32.54	+	\$23.86	=	\$56.40
Sheet Metal Workers	\$36.07	+	\$28.76	=	\$64.83
Sprinkler Fitters	\$40.04	+	\$28.24	=	\$68.28
Surveying & Mapping Technicians	\$33.87	+	\$28.90	=	\$62.77
Surveyors	\$45.49	+	\$28.90	=	\$74.39
Teamsters - Building/Heavy Highway	\$26.78	+	\$26.37	=	\$53.15

## WHAT IS AN APPRENTICESHIP?

Apprenticeship programs are a great way to become proficient in a trade while working in the union and earning a paycheck. The curriculum encompasses classroom instruction and jobsite training. Depending on the craft, programs typically last 2 to 5 years and apprentices receive pay raises annually.

Apprenticeships are nicknamed "the other 4-year degree." Over their lifetime, graduates of apprenticeship programs can earn just as much, if not more, than their college counterparts, all while accumulating **zero student loan debt** and mastering their trade through state-of-the-art training programs. Apprenticeships in the unionized building trades are the gold standard in an **"Earn While You Learn"** Apprenticeship model.

Check out the list on the front to see the average journeyperson wage rates, benefits and total packages of union workers! Wages are updated annually for each union.

Scan the QR code to learn about **all the trades**.

